PROGRAMMABLE 50W LED DRIVER
MESO 50W
DS1_MESO50Series_Rev14, March 2016 www.efore.com Page 1
 MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Number Rating
Base Model Number Option Letter1 Pout Max
(W)
Vout Min
(VDC)
Vout Max3
(VDC)
Iout2 Set
(mA)
Iout Max3
(mA)
RM50LD-1400A-  50 20 40 700 1400
RM50LD-1050A-  50 28 56 500 1050
RM50LD-700A4-  50 50 100 350 700
Note 1: Two characters are required to define the options. See the Option Table for details.
Note 2: The factory set point for all models is the Iout Set.
Note 3: Each model is power limited to 50W. Refer to output rating graphs on page 2.
Note 4: Model RM50LD-700A-XX is not a Class 2 output
Option Table
Option Letter Description
AA AC Input and Analog – 0-10V Dimming
AD AC Input and Digital – DALI Dimming
DA AC & DC Input and Analog – 0-10V Dimming
DD AC & DC Input and Digital – DALI Dimming
 DESCRIPTION
The MESO 50W LED drivers are designed to generate one constant
current output from an AC input, and work with most industry
standard lighting controls in dimming applications. Optional Remote
Gear and Ballast Mounting Kits are available to meet a wide range of
mounting applications from a single model.
 KEY FEATURES
• 120-277 VAC Input
• DC Input Rated models available – DC input status is
automatically detected by the unit
• Easily programmed output features via RFID wireless, wired
tools or via simple resistor
• Standby power consumption <0.5W
• Dimming Options (3% minimum):
o Analog Dimming Models
 1-10V / 0-10V Dim (dims to OFF)
 Push/Step Dim
o DALI Dimming Models
 1-10V / 0-10V Dim (dims to OFF)
 DALI/PWM
 Push/Step Dim)
• Temperature sensor input (NTC) to protect the LED
• UL Approved, ENEC Approved, CE Mark
• Class 2 Output 4, Class II isolation
• Long Life – 50k hours @80°C  case (Tc)
• RoHS Compliant
PROGRAMMABLE 50W LED DRIVER
MESO 50W
DS1_MESO50Series_Rev14, March 2016 www.efore.com Page 2
 INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage Device starts and operates at 90VAC at all load conditions
120-250VAC for Europe; 120-277VAC for USA and Canada 90 120-277 305 VAC
DC Input Voltage1, 120-250VDC for Europe; 150-400VDC for USA and Canada 120 - 400 VDC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
120VAC  Rated Load
230VAC  Rated Load
277VAc  Rated Load
-